UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MICROSOFT CORPORATION Petitioner
V.
VIRNETX INC. Patent Owner
Case IPR2014-00403 Patent 7,987,274

## NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL BACK-UP COUNSEL



Case IPR2014-00403 Attorney Docket No: 38868-0003IP1

On September 15, 2014, the Board joined IPR2014-00483 with the present proceeding. The Board ordered that any further filings in the joined proceedings be made in the present proceeding, and also ordered the parties to the IPR2014-00483 proceeding to file in the present proceeding any exhibits from IPR2014-00483 not already filed. To facilitate such filings by Petitioner Apple Inc., Jeffrey Kushan and Joseph Micallef are designated as additional back-up counsel in the present proceeding.

Therefore, the counsel for Petitioners presently in this case are:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265	Kevin E. Greene, Reg. No. 46,031
Counsel for Microsoft Corporation	Counsel for Microsoft Corporation
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
T: 202-783-5070	T: 202-626-6376
F: 202-783-2331	F: 202-783-2331
Email: renner@fr.com	Email: IPR38868-0003IP1@fr.com
	Jeffrey Kushan, Reg. No. 43,401 Counsel for Apple Inc. 1501 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 T: 202-736-8914 Email: jkushan@sidley.com  Joseph Micallef Counsel for Apple Inc. 1501 K Street, NW
	Washington, DC 20005



Case IPR2014-00403 Attorney Docket No: 38868-0003IP1

T: 202-736-8492
Email: jmicallef@sidley.com

Please address all correspondence and service to counsel at the address provided above. Microsoft also consents to electronic service by email at IPR38868-0003IP1@fr.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 9/24/14 /Kevin E. Greene/

Kevin E. Greene Reg. No. 46,031

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2014-00403 Attorney Docket No: 38868-0003IP1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on September 24, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this Notice of Designation of Additional Back-Up Counsel provided via email to the Patent Owner Virnetx Inc. by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

Joseph E. Palys
Naveen Modi
Paul Hastings LLP
875 15th Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
E-mail: josephpalys@paulhastings.com
E-mail: naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

Jason E. Stach
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
303 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 3500
Atlanta, GA 30308
E-mail: jason.stach@finnegan.com

/Susan C. Johnson/

Susan C. Johnson Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (214) 292-4086

